
No. 23A87 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 
 

WILLIAM K. HARRINGTON, UNITED STATES 
TRUSTEE, REGION 2, APPLICANT 

v. 
PURDUE PHARMA L.P., ET AL. 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of 
the REPLY IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR A STAY OF THE MANDATE OF 
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT 
PENDING THE FILING AND DISPOSTION OF A PETITION FOR A WRIT OF 
CERTIORARI, via email and first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 7th day of August 2023. 

 
[See Attached Service List] 

 
 
 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 

Counsel of Record 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 

 

August 7, 2023 
 

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in 
addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of 
your brief. If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Case 
Management Supervisor, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov. Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218. 
Thank you for your consideration of this request. 
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Joshua Patashnik 
California Department of Just 

600 West Broadway, Suite 1800 
San Diego, CA  92101 

619-738-9628 
Josh.patashnik@doj.ca.gov 

 
Brian Thomas Edmunds 

Office of the Attorney General 
200 St. Paul Place 

Baltimore, MD 21202 
410-576-6578 

bedmunds@oag.state.md.us 
 

Gregory George Garre 
Latham & Watkins 

555 Eleventh Street NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 

202-637-2207 
                                                                   gregory.garre@lw.com  
 
 

Z.W. Julius Chen 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 

2001 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 

202-887-4000 
                                                                    chenj@akingump.com 
 
           Kevin C. Maclay 

Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered 
One Thomas Circle NW, Suite 1100 

Washington, D.C. 20005 
202-862-5000 

kmaclay@capdale.com 
 

Roy T. Englert, Jr. 
Robbins, Russell, Englert, Orseck & Untereiner LLP 

2000 K Street NW, 4th Floor 
Washington, DC 

202-775-4500 
lrobbins@robbinsrussell.com  

 
 

J. Christopher Shore 
White & Case LLP 

1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 

212-819-8200 
cshore@whitecase.com  
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J. Carl Cecere 
Cecere PC 

6035 McCommas Boulevard 
Dallas, TX 75206 

469-600-9455 
ccecere@cecerepc.com 

 
Jeffrey Allen Loesemer 

Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered 
One Thomas Circle, N.W 

Suite 1100 
Washington, DC  20005 
jliesemer@capdale.com 
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